

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0186-9-2025

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 16 Aprile 2025 18:05:14

Euronext Milan

Societa' : MFE-MEDIAFOREUROPE N.V.

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

204313

Utenza - referente : MEDIASETN01 - BIANCHI EMANUELA

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 16 Aprile 2025 18:05:14

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 16 Aprile 2025 18:05:14

Oggetto : 2025 FINANCIAL CALENDAR

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





PRESS RELEASE

2025 FINANCIAL CALENDAR

Today the Board of Directors has resolved to convene the Shareholders' Annual General Meeting setting its date, also considering the concurrent voluntary tender offer over ProSiebenSat.1 Media SE's shares, on 18 June 2025, in a single call, thus updating the financial calendar for FY 2025 accordingly, initially transmitted on 23 January 2025.

26 February	Board of Directors meeting to approve the 2024 Preliminary Financial Results
16 April	Board of Directors meeting to approve the 2024 Financial Statements
21 May	Board of Directors meeting to approve the Interim Financial Report as at March 31, 2025
18 June	General Shareholders' Meeting to approve the 2024 Financial Statements
24 September	Board of Directors meeting to approve the half year report as at June 30, 2025
19 November	Board of Directors meeting to approve the Interim Financial Report as at September 30, 2025

On the Board meetings scheduled on 16 April 2025 and 24 September 2025 MFE-MEDIAFOREUROPE N.V. will organise ad-hoc conference calls and audio webcasting results presentations to the financial community. Promptly notice will be given of any changes to the aforementioned information.

Cologno Monzese, 16 April, 2025

Department of Communications and Media Relations

Tel. +39 022514.9301

e-mail: press@mfemediaforeurope.eu http://www.mfemediaforeurope.com

Investor Relations Department

Tel. +39 022514.8200

e-mail: investor.relations@mfemediaforeurope.eu

http://www.mfemediaforeurope.com

Teleborsa: distribution and commercial use strictly prohibited





domiciles in their respective countries of operation) and is the largest shareholder of the German broadcaster

ProsiebenSat1.

MFE-MEDIAFOREUROPE is listed on the Euronext Milan market operated by Borsa Italiana S.p.A. (Ticker: MFEA, MFEB) and on the Spanish Stock Exchanges (Ticker: MFEA).





CALENDARIO FINANZIARIO 2025

In data odierna il Consiglio di Amministrazione ha deliberato di convocare l'Assemblea annuale degli Azionisti, fissando la data dell'adunanza, anche tenuto conto della concomitante offerta pubblica di acquisto sulle azioni ProSiebenSat.1 Media SE, per il giorno 18 giugno 2025, in unica convocazione, con conseguente aggiornamento del calendario degli eventi societari per l'esercizio 2025, inizialmente comunicato in data 23 gennaio 2025.

26 febbraio	Consiglio di Amministrazione per approvazione 2024 Preliminary Financial Results
16 aprile	Consiglio di Amministrazione per approvazione 2024 Financial Statements
21 maggio	Consiglio di Amministrazione per approvazione Informativa finanziaria periodica al 31 marzo 2025
18 giugno	Assemblea degli Azionisti per approvazione 2024 Financial Statements
24 settembre	Consiglio di Amministrazione per approvazione Relazione finanziaria semestrale al 30 giugno 2025
19 novembre	Consiglio di Amministrazione per approvazione Informativa finanziaria periodica al 30 settembre 2025

In occasione delle riunioni del Consiglio di Amministrazione del 16 aprile 2025 e del 24 settembre 2025 sono previste apposite conference calls e presentazioni in audiowebcasting dei risultati alla comunità finanziaria. Eventuali variazioni relative alle informazioni sopra indicate saranno tempestivamente comunicate.

Cologno Monzese, 16 aprile 2025

Direzione Comunicazione e Immagine

Tel. +39 022514.9301

e-mail: press@mfemediaforeurope.eu http://www.mfemediaforeurope.com

Investor Relations Department

Tel. +39 022514.8200

e-mail: investor.relations@mfemediaforeurope.eu

http://www.mfemediaforeurope.com

Teleborsa: distribution and commercial use strictly prohibited





MFE-MEDIAFOREUROPE ha sede legale ad Amsterdam, nei Paesi Bassi, e residenza fiscale in Italia. Controlla Mediaset S.p.A. e Grupo Audiovisual Mediaset España Comunicacion SAU (con sede fiscale nei rispettivi Paesi di attività) ed è primo azionista del broadcaster tedesco ProsiebenSat1. MFE-MEDIAFOREUROPE è quotata presso Euronext Milan di Borsa Italiana S.p.A. (Ticker: MFEA, MFEB) e sulle Borse valori spagnole (Ticker MFEA).

Fine Comunicato n.0186-9-2025

Numero di Pagine: 6